Item no 5.12

QUESTION NO 12

By Councillor Johnston for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 October 2017

Question

(1) What steps does the Council take to ensure that third parties, such as power or telephone providers, reinstate road markings after works have completed?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Does the council measure how many repairs have been effected within the twelve month post-works deadline?

Answer (2)